WHEREAS the Puchaser believing the above representation of the VENDORS as true,

has agreed to puchase the SCHEDULE PROPERTY from the VENDORS.

VHEREAS Vendors have agreed to sell the Schedule Property to the Purchaset for a Sale

Consideration of Rs.44,00,000/- (Rqpees Forty Four Lakhs Only) and based on the

assrrance by the VENDORS, the PURCHASER has agreed to purchase the SCHEDULE

PROPERTY for the said sale consideration.

\X/HEREAS the parties have finalised the terms and have thought it fit to reduce the terms
a

agreed upon by them into writing.